

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>ABA No. 58 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Arvind Vashisht, learned Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rachit Manglik, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. State has already filed their objection. 5. Let learned counsel for the applicant may file their response to the objections filed by the State within ten days. 6. List on 20.04.2026 along with ABA No. 71 of 2026. 7. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 08.04.2026. SKS